(iii) The amount represents interest payable from the convertible bonds issued to a subsidiary of FDG (Note 30) which is included in
accruals and other payables.

Key manaGement personneL compensation

The remuneration of directors and other members of key management during the period/year was as follows:

Fifteen months
ended

31 march
Year ended

31 December
2016 2014

HK$’000 HK$’000

Salaries and other short-term employee benefits 13,609 11,543

The amounts represented the net amounts after expenses reimbursement arrangement under the Services
Agreements for fifteen months ended 31 March 2016 and the year ended 31 December 2014 as mentioned in
Note 12.

The remuneration of directors and key executives is determined by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee
of the Company having regard to the performance of individuals and market trends.

NOTES TO ThE CONSOLiDaTED FiNaNCiaL STaTEMENTS
For the fifteen months ended 31 March 2016

ANNUAL REPORT 2015/16 119

41. comparative FiGures

Certain comparative figures set out in the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income have been restated to conform with current period’s presentation:

as originally
stated reclassifications as restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Revenue 19,580 1,179 20,759
Other income 62 123 185
General and administrative expenses (26,995) (176) (27,171)
Impairment losses on loan and other receivables (16,621) 16,621 –
Other gains and losses – (17,747) (17,747)

Certain comparative figures set out in the consolidated statement of cash flows have been restated to conform
with current period’s presentation:

as originally
stated reclassifications as restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Cash used in operating activities
Increase in loan and other receivables (16,222) 29 (16,193)
Repayment to a former substantial shareholder (2,392) 2,392 –

Cash generated from/(used in) investing activities
Loan repaid by third parties 29 (29) –
Payment for acquisition of interest from

non-controlling shareholders (19) 19 –

Cash used in financing activities
Repayment to a former substantial shareholder – (2,392) (2,392)
Payment for acquisition of interest from

non-controlling shareholders – (19) (19)

The above adjustments have no impact on the Group’s financial position as at 1 January 2014 and 31 December
2014.

NOTES TO ThE CONSOLiDaTED FiNaNCiaL STaTEMENTS
For the fifteen months ended 31 March 2016

FDG Kinetic Limited120

42. events aFter tHe reportinG perioD